## COLORADO CANYONS ASSOCIATION ACCESSIBILITY POLICY

The purpose of this accessibility policy is for Colorado Canyons Association ("CCA") to enhance compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA"). Colorado Canyons Association believes that all individuals, no matter their abilities, should have the opportunity to experience the National Conservation Areas. This accessibility policy shall supersede all prior accessibility policies which may have been adopted by CCA.

## 1. General Guidelines.

In accordance with the ADA, CCA is committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are not denied an opportunity to participate in and benefit from any service, program, or activity offered by the organization. Individuals with disabilities are welcome to participate in and benefit from the events offered by CCA; CCA wishes to assist in making events a memorable experience for all participants.

## 2. Access to Services, Programs, and Activities.

Colorado Canyons Association will make appropriate adjustments in its policies and procedures when the modifications are necessary to ensure that services, programs, and activities provided by the organization are readily accessible and usable by individuals with disabilities. In choosing among methods to ensure that services, programs and activities are readily accessible and usable, CCA will give priority consideration to those methods that will provide the services programs, and activities, in the most integrated setting appropriate to the needs of individuals with disabilities.

Colorado Canyons Association will continue to work with participating organizations to determine in advance of events whether there are individuals with disabilities that will require additional services and/or aids. In planning events, CCA will continue to make reasonable efforts to locate events in areas that are easily accessible. Colorado Canyons Association will provide funding for an aid if an aid is needed and not already provided by participating organizations.

ADOPTED on the date set forth below by the Board of Directors of Colorado Canyons Association

By: /Karen Webster/\_\_\_\_\_ Date: February \_10\_\_, 2020 Secretary